
welcome to hope community church! 
We at Hope are a diverse collection of people who have been drawn together by the hope of finding a deeper, more meaningful life. If 
this is your first time visiting with us, please stop by the Welcome Center in the lobby and pick up a welcome bag. 

big church big affect  [Acts 19:8-20] 

 
 

internally strong externally focused 

 
tell your story Women's Weekend Retreat Feb 28th-March 2nd, 2014. For more information visit the Women's Ministry table 

in the lobby.  
 

women’s summer bible studies: Nehemiah Study Starts June 11th,  9:30-11:00 

Cost is $15 Childcare provided! $2/per child per week $5/per family maximum 
Questions contact Denise Grove women@hopechurchonline.org.  
 

also: What Do You Think? Tuesdays- June 11- July 30 Time: 6:00-7:30pm  

Cost of book: $10 Location: Hope Within Community Health Center 4748 E. Harrisburg Pike, Elizabethtown, PA 17022  
For more info contact: Barbara Eckert (669-6854 or cbeckert@comcast.net) 
 

if you are looking for ways to respond to help  those who have been affected by the tornado in Oklahoma you can go can go 

to efca.org and click on the responding to disasters link to learn more. 

we need your help 
 

stacking chairs:  Awana and Youth Groups are over for the summer, and we no longer need to stack chairs on 
Sunday mornings! Thanks for all your help!  
 

Pastor Kirk Belmont     05.26-13 

ways to give 

• Place your gifts in the offering boxes at the back of the auditorium. 
• Mail your contribution to the church office. 
• Print and complete an automatic monthly donation form at hopechurchonline.org/give and place it in one of the offering boxes. 
Remember, in order to receive the appropriate documentation you need for tax purposes your name and address must be clearly 
identifiable on your check. Offering box pillars are in the back of the auditorium. 

church leaders 
Kirk Belmont Senior Lead Pastor kirk@hopechurchonline.org 
Kim Austin Director of Youth Ministry youth@hopechurchonline.org 
Becky Beaston Director of Children’s Ministry becky@hopechurchonline.org 
Lynn Max Bookkeeper lynn@hopechurchonline.org  

Desi Beaulieu Secretary desi@hopechurchonline.org 

Tom Kelly Elder Chairman  takely.pi@gmail.com 

general fund income 
Budget Needed: 
Received: 
Difference: 

$5,650.12 
$4,523.02 
$1,913.80 

mailto:women@hopechurchonline.org
http://efca.org

